

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.43/2025

Gauri Shankar Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT) of Delhi & Ors.

10.02.2025

This is fresh revision petition. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Revisionist in person

Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for State / respondent no.1. He accepts the notice of the revision petition.

Copy of revision petition be supplied to State.

Trial court record be summoned for the next date of hearing and list the matter for arguments on 01.04.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 10.02.2025**