

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.43/2025

Gauri Shankar Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT) of Delhi & Ors.

01.04.2025

Present:- Revisionist in person

**Sh. Aditya Sinha, learned substitute Addl. PP for
State**

Trial court record has not been received.

**Let trial court record be summoned and list the
matter for arguments on 19.05.2025.**

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 01.04.2025**