

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.43/2025

Gauri Shankar Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT) of Delhi & Ors.

19.05.2025

Present:- Revisionist in person with Sh. Tarun Kumar, learned counsel

Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for State

Trial court record has been received.

Respondents no.2 to 6 have not been served as there is no order for their service.

The State has accepted the notice of the revision. Since respondents no.2 and 3 are police officials, they will be represented by learned CPP. Respondents no.4 to 6 are to be served by the revisionist.

Let notice of the revision petition be issued to respondents no.4 to 6 on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post as well as through all electronic modes i.e. whatsapp and email for 09.07.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 19.05.2025