

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.43/2025

Gauri Shankar Bairwa

Vs.

The State Of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

09.07.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No.Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket is on leave today.

Present:- Revisionist in person, who is also an Advocate
Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for
State / respondent no.1, who is also representing
respondents no.2 and 3 being police officials
Respondents no.4 to 6 remains unserved.

Let respondents no.4 to 6 be served again on filing of PF, RC/AD and Speed Post, for 27.08.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

**Link Judicial Officer / ASJ (FTC) (POCSO),
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi / 09.07.2025**

At this stage, respondent no.4 has appeared alongwith Sh. Randhir Kumar, learned counsel, who has filed his vakalatnama. He has been apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(AJAY GARG)

**Link Judicial Officer / ASJ (FTC) (POCSO),
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi / 09.07.2025**