

CR No.43/2025

Gauri Shankar Bairwa

Vs.

The State Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

27.08.2025

Present : None for the petitioner.

Mr. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for  
State / Respondent no.1

Respondents no.2 and 3 are police officials and they  
are represented by Chief Public Prosecutor

None for respondent no.4 who has put in appearance  
on 09.07.2025.

Respondents no.5 and 6 are unserved.

1. The advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. **Matter be put up for fresh service of respondents no.5 and 6 by all permissible mode by taking immediate steps by the revisionist, appearance of the revisionist as well as respondents no.1 to 4 and for further proceedings, on 12.11.2025.**

**(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South District, Saket Courts,  
New Delhi. 27.08.2025 (A)