

CR No.43/2025

Gauri Shankar Bairwa

Vs.

The State Govt of NCT of Delhi and Ors.

12.11.2025

Present:- Revisionist in person with counsel Mr. Tarun
Kumar.

Mr. Aditya Trehan, substitute Addl. PP for State /
respondent No.1.

Respondents no.2 and 3 are police officials and they
are represented by the substitute Addl. PP for State.

None for respondent no.4 who had put in appearance
on 09.07.2025.

Steps have not been taken for service of respondents
no.5 and 6.

1. The TCR has already been received and is tagged with the revision file.
2. Absolutely last and final opportunity is granted to the revisionist for service of respondents no.5 and 6 failing which the matter shall be proceeded further in accordance with law.
3. **Matter be listed for service of respondents no.5 and 6 by all permissible modes on taking of immediate steps by the revisionist, appearance of the revisionist and the respondent and for further proceedings on 28.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 12.11.2025(a)