

CNR No. DLST01-001907-2025

CR No. 43/2025

Gauri Shankar Bairwa Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT) & Ors.

22.11.2025

File taken up on an application of revisionist for furnishing fresh address of respondent no. 5 and 6 for service of process.

Present:- Applicant Gauri Shankar Bairwa with Sh. Tarun Kumar, Advocate.

Heard. Perused.

The application is not supported by any affidavit of the applicant / revisionist ; for want of which, in the present form, the application is not maintainable and is rejected.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 28.01.2026.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**