

CNR No. DLST01-001907-2025
Cr Rev 43/2025
Gauri Shankar Bairwa
Vs.
The State Govt of NCT of Delhi & Ors

28.01.2026

Present:- Revisionist in person.

Sh. Himmat Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public

Prosecutor for State / Respondent No. 1.

Heard. Perused.

Issued notices to respondent no. 5 and 6 received back unserved through Speed Post and through Process Server with the reports that no such persons are there on the given addresses.

Appropriate steps need to be taken on behalf of the revisionist.

Fresh notice of the revision petition be issued to respondent no. 5 and 6 on filing of PF / RC and through Speed post on taking of steps within two working days, returnable for 16.03.2026.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)