

CNR No.DLST01-001907-2025
Cr Rev No.43/2025
Gauri Shankar Bairwa
Vs.
The State Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

16.03.2026

Present:- Revisionist in person.

None for Respondents no.1 to 4.

Issued notices to Respondents no.5 and 6 received back unserved with report that they are not residing at the given addresses.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the received report elicited above on the processes sent to Respondents no.5 and 6, revisionist is at liberty to take steps by substitute service for service of notices to Respondents no.5 and 6.

Issue fresh notice of the revision petition to Respondents no.5 and 6 on filing of PF/RC and through Speed Post, returnable for 27.04.2026.

Steps be taken in two working days.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*