

CNR No. DLST01-001907-2025
CR No. 43/2025
Gauri Shankar Bairwa
Vs.
The State Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

24.03.2026

File taken up today on application of revisionist for service to the respondent through publication in the newspaper.

Present:- Revisionist / applicant via video conferencing.

Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist /
applicant has appeared physically.

Heard. Perused.

Considering the submissions and reports on earlier issued processes of Respondents no.5 and 6, it appears that respondents no.5 and 6 cannot be served by ordinary way and accordingly, as prayed, let Respondents no.5 and 6 be served by way of publication in newspapers (1) Dainik Jagran (Hindi edition) and (2) The Hindustan Times (English edition) (having circulation in the area of Delhi/New Delhi), as prayed, for the date fixed i.e. 27.04.2026.

Process be issued dasti as prayed and charges of publication are to be borne by the Revisionist.

Accordingly, the aforesaid application stands disposed off.

Put up on the date as already fixed i.e. 27.04.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)