

CNR No. DLST01-001907-2025
Cr Rev 43/2025
Gauri Shankar Bairwa
Vs.
The State Govt of NCT of Delhi And Ors

27.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.
Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State / Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
None for Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6.

Heard. Perused.

Copy of publication of notice of respondent no. 5 and 6 in Hindustan Times (English Edition) of date 18.04.2026 received.

Counsel for revisionist has placed on record with an application, the copy of publication of notice to respondent no. 5 and 6 in Dainik Jagran (Hindi Edition) of date 18.04.2026.

Revision petition was filed way back in February, 2025 by revisionist impugning order dated 20.01.2025 of Magisterial Trial Court with an application seeking exemption for filing certified copies of annexures as well as impugned order.

Till date, the referred certified copies have not been filed.

Let the certified copies of impugned order ; of the relied upon annexures of the revision petition be filed by the revisionist in two weeks' time period.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copies stands disposed in above terms.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-001907-2025
Cr Rev 43/2025
Gauri Shankar Bairwa
Vs.
The State Govt of NCT of Delhi And Ors

: 2 :

Respondents to file reply in two weeks' time period
after supplying copy to the opposite party.

Parties are directed to file brief written submissions
not exceeding five pages each with relied upon precedents within
two weeks' time period after supply of copy to the opposite
party / Counsel against receipt.

Fixed 07.07.2026 for arguments.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days
prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*